to include any authority, partnership or other body of persons whether domiciled 

in India or elsewhere. 

IV. 5The liability of the Member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount 

unpaid, if any, on the shares held by them. 

V. (6)(7)The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs.25,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only) divided into 12,50,00,000 (Twelve Crore 

Fifty Lakhs)  Equity Shares of Rs.2/- (Rupees Two Only) each. 

5 Entire Clause III (C) be deleted and Entire Clause IV as be substituted vide Special Resolution at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting 
held on 02-02-2022. 
6 Amended Vide Ordinary Resolution at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on 11-05-2012.